
 
SSI-RELATED MEDICAID COVERAGE GROUPS 

FINANCIAL ELIGIBILTY STANDARDS: JANUARY 2024 
Coverage Group v Income Limit Asset Limit 

ICP/HCBS/Hospice- Individual (300% FBR) * 

ICP/HCBS/Hospice – Couple* 

$ 2,829 

$ 5,658 

$ 2,000 

$ 3,000 

HCBS/Working People w/Disabilities – Individual 
(WPwD) (550% FBR) * 

HCBS/Working People w/Disabilities – Couple (WPwD) *  

$ 5,187 

 

$ 10,374 

$ 2,000      $13,000 Disregard 

 

$ 3,000      $24,000 Disregard 

MEDS-AD/ICP-MEDS/Individual (88% FPL) ** 

MEDS-AD/ICP-MEDS/Couple **  

$ 1,104 

$ 1,492 

$ 5,000 

$ 6,000 

Medically Needy, MNIL-(I)-No income limit  

Medically Needy, MNIL-(C)-No income limit  

(Subtract from gross income) 

$ 180 

$ 241 

 

$ 5,000 

$ 6,000 

Working Disabled Individual (200% FPL) ** 

Working Disabled Couple** 

$ 2,508 

$ 3,392 

$ 5,000 

$ 6,000 

Medicare Part B* 

Medicare Part A* 

$174 

Free for most or $505 

N/A 

Personal Needs Allowance (PNA)  

NH-ICP/HCBS/Hospice/PACE 

Hospice (Community) 100% FPL** 

ALF-PACE/SMMC-HCBS ** 

Community/iBudget* 

$ 160 (07/2023) 

$ 1,254 

R&B+ 20% FPL (Individual $251) / (Couple $502) 

$ 2,829 

Maintenance Needs Standards/Other (eff. 01/01/24) 

Standard Disregard  

Earned Income (EI) Disregard  

Student Earned Income Disregard Limit  

Spouse Deeming = ½ FBR 

Child Allocation  

Substantial Gainful Activity (SGA) 

$ 20 

$ 65 + ½ EI 

$ 2,290 monthly, Maximum $9,230 per calendar year 

$ 472 

$ 472/child (Difference between the couple and single 
FBR) 

$ 1,550 per month non blind $2,590 blind 

Spousal Impoverishment Standards 

Minimum Monthly Maintenance Needs Allowance 
(MMMNA)*** 

CSMIA* 

Excess Shelter Standard*** 

CSRA* 

Home Equity Interest Limit * 

Transfer of Asset Divisor (01/2024) 

$ 2,465 

 

$ 3,854 

$ 740 

$154,140 

$ 713,000 

$10,438 

Community Hospice Allocations 

Spouse only 

Spouse + Dependents or Dependents Only 

FBR ($943) 

CNS Standard 

*These Standards change effective January 1 of each year in accordance with federal law  
** These Standards change effective April 1 of each year in accordance with federal law  
*** These Standards change effective July 1 of each year in accordance with federal law 
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