SSI-RELATED MEDICAID COVERAGE GROUPS FINANCIAL ELIGIBILTY STANDARDS: JANUARY 2024

Coverage Group v	Incomo Limit	Asset Limit
Coverage Group v	Income Limit	
ICP/HCBS/Hospice- Individual (300% FBR) *	\$ 2,829	\$ 2,000
ICP/HCBS/Hospice – Couple*	\$ 5,658	\$ 3,000
HCBS/Working People w/Disabilities – Individual (WPwD) (550% FBR) *	\$ 5,187	\$ 2,000 \$13,000 Disregard
HCBS/Working People w/Disabilities – Couple (WPwD) *	\$ 10,374	\$ 3,000 \$24,000 Disregard
MEDS-AD/ICP-MEDS/Individual (88% FPL) **	\$ 1,104	\$ 5,000
MEDS-AD/ICP-MEDS/Couple **	\$ 1,492	\$ 6,000
Medically Needy, MNIL-(I)-No income limit	\$ 180	\$ 5,000
Medically Needy, MNIL-(C)-No income limit	\$ 241	\$ 6,000
(Subtract from gross income)		
Working Disabled Individual (200% FPL) **	\$ 2,508	\$ 5,000
Working Disabled Couple**	\$ 3,392	\$ 6,000
Medicare Part B*	\$174	N/A
Medicare Part A*	Free for most or \$505	
Personal Needs Allowance (PNA)		
NH-ICP/HCBS/Hospice/PACE	\$ 160 (07/2023)	
Hospice (Community) 100% FPL**	\$ 1,254	
ALF-PACE/SMMC-HCBS **	R&B+ 20% FPL (Individual \$251) / (Couple \$502)	
Community/iBudget*	\$ 2,829	
Maintenance Needs Standards/Other (eff. 01/01/24)		
Standard Disregard	\$ 20	
Earned Income (EI) Disregard	\$ 65 + ½ EI	
Student Earned Income Disregard Limit	\$ 2,290 monthly, Maximum \$9,230 per calendar year	
Spouse Deeming = ½ FBR	\$ 472	
Child Allocation	\$ 472/child (Difference between the couple and single	
Substantial Gainful Activity (SGA)	FBR)	
	\$ 1,550 per month <i>non blind</i> \$2,590 <i>blind</i>	
Spousal Impoverishment Standards		
Minimum Monthly Maintenance Needs Allowance (MMMNA)***	\$ 2,465	
CSMIA*	\$ 3,854	
Excess Shelter Standard***	\$ 740	
CSRA*	\$154,140	
Home Equity Interest Limit *	\$ 713,000	
Transfer of Asset Divisor (01/2024)	\$10,438	
Community Hospice Allocations		
Spouse only	FBR (\$943)	
Spouse + Dependents or Dependents Only	CNS Standard	
*These Standards change effective January 1 of each year in accordance with federal law		

^{*}These Standards change effective January 1 of each year in accordance with federal law

^{**} These Standards change effective April 1 of each year in accordance with federal law *** These Standards change effective July 1 of each year in accordance with federal law